


JUNIOR CHIANGUS HEIFER SHOW

Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder
Class 1 - Chiangus Heifers calved May 2025
3000 BMW PHANTOM 509N ET 5/9/2025 430355 BMW GCC BUCKET LIST 520J ET BMW HEIN PHANTOM 327H ET ALEX BARNARD FOOSLAND IL AUSTIN HUNKER

CHAMPION SUMMER HEIFER CALF

Class 2 - Chiangus Heifers calved June 2024
3003 COOR DIAMOND 465M ET 6/7/2024 426709 ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 HF DIAMOND 22H ET RILEY RHODES CARLINVILLE IL EMMA YOCHUM

CHAMPION SUMMER YEARLING

Class 3 - Chiangus Heifers calved March 2024
3004 EGY MANDY'S ENCORE 22M ET 3/20/2024 422912 ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 HF DIAMOND 22H ET EMMA YOCHUM HILLSBORO OH EMMA YOCHUM

3005 BMW Y NOT 302M ET 3/2/2024 425213 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 TR/TKM Y NOT PCA ABBY TLACH PROLE IA WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

CHAMPION EARLY SPRING YEARLING
RESERVE EARLY SPRING YEARLING

Class 4 - Chiangus Heifers calved January 2024
3006 BMW Y NOT 125M ET 1/25/2024 424090 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 TR/TKM Y NOT PCA SAMANTHA VANVORHIS BOWLING GREEN OH WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING

GRAND CHAMPION CHIANGUS HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHIANGUS HEIFER

2026 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS CHIANINA/CHIANGUS/CHI-COMPOSITE SHOWS – OKLAHOMA CITY, OK



2026 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS CHIANINA/CHIANGUS/CHI-COMPOSITE SHOWS – OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

OPEN CHIANGUS FEMALE SHOW
Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder

Class 5 - Chiangus Heifers calved May 2025
3180 BMW PHANTOM 509N ET 5/9/2025 430355 BMW GCC BUCKET LIST 520J ET BMW HEIN PHANTOM 327H ET ALEX BARNARD FOOSLAND IL AUSTIN HUNKER

CHAMPION SUMMER HEIFER CALF

Class 6 - Chiangus Heifers calved January 2025
3183 WHSP ROCKET QUEEN 14N ET 1/18/2025 426116 PVF DLX KING PIN 0058 WCC MISS RATTLE 421F ET WHISPERING PINES RAVENNA TX WHISPERING PINES

CHAMPION EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 7 - Chiangus Heifers calved September 2024
3184 WHSP SWEETCHILDO'MINE 15M 9/26/2024 423923 LLW CARD COX EAGLE SCOUT 536J WCC MISS RATTLE 421F ET WHISPERING PINES RAVENNA TX WHISPERING PINES

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 8 - Chiangus Heifers calved June 2024
3185 COOR DIAMOND 465M ET 6/7/2024 426709 ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 HF DIAMOND 22H ET RILEY RHODES CARLINVILLE IL EMMA YOCHUM

CHAMPION SUMMER YEARLING

Class 9 - Chiangus Heifers calved March 2024
3186 EGY MANDY'S ENCORE 22M ET 3/20/2024 422912 ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 HF DIAMOND 22H ET EMMA YOCHUM HILLSBORO OH EMMA YOCHUM

3187 BMW Y NOT 302M ET 3/2/2024 425213 BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 TR/TKM Y NOT PCA ABBY TLACH PROLE IA WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

CHAMPION EARLY SPRING YEARLING
RESERVE EARLY SPRING YEARLING

Class 10 - Chiangus Heifers calved January 2024
3188 BMW Y NOT 125M ET 1/25/2024 424090 SILVEIRAS FORBES 8088 TR/TKM Y NOT PCA SAMANTHA VANVORHIS BOWLING GREEN OH WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING

GRAND CHAMPION CHIANGUS FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHIANGUS FEMALE



CHIANGUS BULL SHOW

Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder
Class 11 - Chiangus Bulls calved June 2025
3161 CLASSIC INTRIGUE 401N 6/3/2025 430192 LLW CARDINAL CROSS HAIR 18L MEFC MS RANGE 4B01 CLASSIC GENETICS ARDMORE OK CLASSIC GENETICS

3169 5J BOBBY 4/24/2025 429817 5J18 MR JEFF 1CA 5J APRIL 5J CHIANINA POLK CITY IA 5J CHIANINA

CHAMPION LATE JUNIOR BULL CALF

Class 12 - Chiangus Bulls calved January 2025
3162 PRES UPSIDE 507N 1/22/2025 429409 HIGG STONEWALL 03H PRES MOLLY 163J ET PRESCOTT CATTLE COMPANY WINCHESTER IN PRESCOTT CATTLE CO

CHAMPION EARLY JUNIOR BULL CALF

Class 13 - Chiangus Bulls calved January 2024
3163 JIMBO 4/24/2024 423238 5J18 MR JEFF 1CA 5J APRIL JOEL JAMES JOHNSON POLK CITY IA 5J CHIANINA

CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING

Class 14 - Chiangus Bulls calved March 2023
3164 LLW CARDINAL CROSS HAIR 18L 3/2/2023 420662 LLW CARDINAL CROSSOVER 236J LLW CARD CAROLINE 236G CLASSIC GENETICS ARDMORE OK LUCAS WISNEFSKI

CHAMPION SENIOR YEARLING

GRAND CHAMPION CHIANGUS BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHIANGUS BULL



CHIANINA BULL SHOW

Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder
Class 15 - Chianina Bulls calved April - May 2025
3168 5J MR TANNER 5/2/2025 430569 2GTHR GODFATHER 5J PRINCESS ANNA 5J CHIANINA POLK CITY IA 5J CHIANINA

CHAMPION LATE JUNIOR BULL CALF
RESERVE LATE JUNIOR BULL CALF

Class 16 - Chianina Bulls calved January - February 2025
3171 DASC HUBBA BUBBA 2502 ET 2/25/2025 430551 RED DIAMOND EL REY 102 JSUL PCC DAT GIRL 0393H ET BAYLOR & KASHEN HOFFMAN LAMONI IA D BROWN CATTLE COMPANY

3172 BMW ON CUE 119N ET 1/19/2025 431008 BMW ONSET BMWC LUCY 224E

SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE, 
COOR CATTLE & 

WINEGARNDER / KLINGAMAN 
SHOW CATTLE HARROD OH WINEGARDNER SHOW CATTLE

CHAMPION EARLY JUNIOR BULL CALF
RESERVE EARLY JUNIOR BULL CALF

Class 17 - Chianina Bulls calved October 2024
3173 PCC FIREPOWER 166M ET 10/18/2024 427270 BBR MAFIA M.A.X. 667K ET JSUL WHO DAT HOTTIE 8369F BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW OK BRET & BRYSON PEMBROOK

CHAMPION SENIOR BULL CALF

Class 18 - Chianina Bulls calved March - April 2024
3174 PRV MAINESTREET 13M 4/2/2024 423214 BMWC IN CONTROL 404F ET BPF PRINCESS 300A REGAN RINGKOB LAKE CITY SD REGAN RINGKOB

3175 RJKM MOTLEY CREWS FU MAN CHU 3/30/2024 421962 PODZ MOTLEY CRUE 30K ET RLRL MISS HOO FU 945G KHYLER MARSHALL CRAWFORD OK KHYLER MARSHALL

3176 YNOT EMKC MAYHEM 6M 3/27/2024 423562 YNOT JOLLY RANCHER 20J ET YNOT LADY LUCILLE 6D HANNAH J TOPMILLER PLEASANT PLAIN OH ETHAN MARKLAND

Class 19 - Chianina Bulls calved January 2024
3177 JSUL WHO DAT RIKI 4646M ET 1/5/2024 425052 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 SSUL WHO DAT DARLING SADIE CRAWFORD ASH FLAT AR SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION JUNIOR YEARLING
RESERVE JUNIOR YEARLING

GRAND CHAMPION CHIANINA BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHIANINA BULL



CHI-COMPOSITE BULL SHOW

Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder
Class 20 - Chi-Composite Bulls calved November 2024
3179 WJC LADY'S MAN 11/4/2024 427477 NI LOCK IN JSUL STEINER WHO 0474H MACI WEEMS EUSTACE TX MACI WEEMS

CHAMPION SENIOR BULL CALF

GRAND CHAMPION CHI-COMPOSITE BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHI-COMPOSITE BULL



2026 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS CHIANINA/CHIANGUS/CHI-COMPOSITE SHOWS – OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

JUNIOR CHI-COMPOSITE HEIFER SHOW

Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder
Class 21 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved May 2025
3008 WOL SWEET CAROLINE 522N ET 5/17/2025 430158 HOLTKAMP CLAC CHANGE IS COMING JPP SHEEZA DIME 2101J CHLOEE CLARK MULDROW OK JACIE WOLFINGER

3009 JRDA LGAC BONNIES PROMISE 5/14/2025 431020 K&A PROMISE KEEPER ET BBR JOURNEY 693J ET STOCKTON SCOTT MIAMI OK TURNER LONGACRE

3011 4 PONDS MISS CHEVELLE 251 5/5/2025 429081 WINSLOW'S SECRET SIGN 777L DUST BANKING ON MAGIC ET ISABELLA LANKFORD PALESTINE TX ISABELLA LANKFORD

3012 WSCC KATIE BABE OTB 100N ET 5/5/2025 428649 WALSH ON THE BRINK JSUL KATIE BABE ARYANNA LEE PARIS AR WHITNEY WALKER

3013 TURN AL NEW FOUND GOLD 798N 5/3/2025 430597 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 JBRO  ELECTRA 96G ET HUDSEN EATON NEWALLA OK LADD TURNER

3014 JSUL WHO DAT 5283N ET 5/3/2025 429050 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G HOLDEN HAWKINS BOGATA TX SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION SUMMER HEIFER CALF
RESERVE SUMMER HEIFER CALF

Class 22 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved April 2025
3323 EGL WHO DAT LIMIT AM 504 4/28/2025 430799 WEIS ALL ME 10F EGL SULTRY CHARLESTON GIRL EVEA ENNIS MARTINSVILLE IN EVEA ENNIS

3016 KMEM MRS NOVA 268N ET 4/24/2025 429975 JBOY ONE FOR ALL 001J ET NMR MRS FELICITY ET FINNLEY MOSTELLER FORT GIBSON OK ELLE & KOY MOONEN

3018 CLA NOW ME 505N ET 4/22/2025 429397 WEIS ALL ME 10F KWR MISS PRETTY PLEASE 101Y JENSEN NEWPORT STONEWALL OK CHANCEE CLARK

3020 CLA WOLF NADIA 504N ET 4/20/2025 430282 BBR MADE MAN 15K SERENA CARLEE CLARK MULDROW OK CARLEE CLARK

3021 S&S TRADING PLACES 5107N 4/20/2025 429379 MR HOC BROKER TUBB/TSSC LARISSA WHO 201K LUKE SHORT TAYLORVILLE IL SARA SULLIVAN

3022 WSCC ROXANNE 28N 4/20/2025 428425 WEIS ALL ME 10F JSUL ROXANNE 452G ET LILLY JAMES WESTVILLE OK WILLOW SPRINGS CATTLE CO

3023 MINN GUCCI 44N ET 4/14/2025 430691 GOOD AS IT GETS ET MINN KATIE 9B ET KAMDEN WEATHERLY PERRY OK JASON D MINNAERT

3024 FR PCC GLAMOUR GIRL 870N ET 4/14/2025 428981 WALSH ON THE BRINK JSUL PCC BROKERGIRL 1216J KENDALL RAYFIELD LUBBOCK TX FINN ROMANCHUK

3026 TSSC ETL PLAYING GAMES ET 4/9/2025 428972 TJSC END GAME 61G ET JSUL/TSSC BETH DUTTON 0113H GABRIELLE CRAGEN MARTINSVILLE IN SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

3027 JSUL WHO DAT 5555N ET 4/8/2025 428934 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G JASE & JOSIE RITTER BEEMER NE SARA SULLIVAN

3029 WHO DAT HONEY 4N 4/6/2025 428688 TLAC SAFETY FIRST 1913J RUBY WHO DAT SUGAR 389L BRENNER SCHUTTE GREENSBURG IN MACI KING

3030 GAL MISS KATE 01N ET 4/3/2025 430314 BBR MEMPHIS MAFIA 3E ET MINN KATIE 016H ET CATHLEEN HAMIL CASHION OK JASON D MINNAERT

Class 23 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved March 2025
3032 KNE MISS PERFECT 52N 3/30/2025 431019 FSF PERFECTION 812 KNE 423B CALLAWAY CONINE SCOTT CITY KS NELSON ENGLAND

3033 GNG K BAR MISS MAE 01N 3/28/2025 430596 BBR FX MAY WE ALL 6D JOEC MISS STYLIN PAISLEY VISNIESKI ELK CITY OK GERALD GREEN

3035 STOTLER'S QUEEN OF COUNTRY ET 3/11/2025 428949 NEXT LEVEL BUTLER FARMS KATIE G20 ET KENNADI BROGDON WAXAHACHIE TX JADELON STOTLER

3038 DUNK BMW JUNEBUG 304N ET 3/4/2025 430090 GOET DRIVING 80 BBR JUNEBUG 125J ET SAMANTHA VANVORHIS BOWLING GREEN OH DUNK CATTLE CO



3039 JBT MISS REBEL ROSE 3/4/2025 430413 HOW GREAT THOU ART MISS MONO WHISKEY DREAMS WOODS WONDERLICH WADDY KY TOLLE SHOW CATTLE

3040 ROSE PHYLLIS 506N ET 3/3/2025 428976 ROSE APEX 3204L SILVEIRAS PHYLLIS 1330 ABILENE SULLIVAN LAWTON OK ROSEBUD CATTLE CO

3041 ROXI'S NETFLIX AND CHILL 13N 3/1/2025 430788 WEIS ALL ME 10F SHCO FOXY 385F REGAN SUDDETH MINERAL POINT WI MCLAUGHLIN FARMS

CHAMPION LATE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE LATE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 24 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved February 2025
3042 MS. MALIBU 2/24/2025 429201 LDSC SEARCH IS OVER 1244J MS. MOORAH CAITLYN CLAPPER MAGNOLIA TX CAITLYN CLAPPER

3043 POAK RJC GEORGIA GIRL 561N ET 2/23/2025 430097 TLAC HITS DIFFERENT 1409L ET SHER SANDY 207K ABREE BELCHER BLAKESBURG IA OAKLYN PLAMP

3044 WJC COPING WITH LADY 02N ET 2/17/2025 429264 TJSC COPING WITH DESTINY 9K JSUL STEINER WHO 0474H HAYDEN WEEMS EUSTACE TX MACI WEEMS

3015 DUNK MONICA 579N ET 2/14/2025 430260 BMW IN CONTROL 404 F ET SRR MISS MONICA 10H ET JACEE PARRISH LIBERTY TX DUNK CATTLE CO

3045 DUST MISS LUCKY 33N ET 2/12/2025 428366 WEIS ALL ME 10F NMR 0-04X KASON LEE PARIS AR BUCHANAN/FINCHER

3046 JSUL QUEEN LATIFA 5360N ET 2/10/2025 429216 TASF CROWN ROYAL 960C ET TUBB/TSSC LARISSA WHO 201K SAMANTHA VANVORHIS BOWLING GREEN OH SARA SULLIVAN

3048 BCII ZOEY 57N ET 2/7/2025 429630 JBOY ONE FOR ALL 001J ET BMW STCC MYA 213J KAMDEN WEATHERLY PERRY OK COLDAR CUNNINGHAM

3049 GO MILA GO 2/7/2025 427891 COMMERCIAL BULL MCO LGFD MILA 2522K JAKE COX HASKELL OK JAKE COX

3052 SSC KHLOE 2/1/2025 430552 EXTRA SPECIAL J6 CAMILLE 812Y ADDISON ADAME MANGUM OK JOSHUA SOUSA

Class 25 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved January 2025
3053 DUNK PICABO 545N 1/28/2025 429313 DUNK RICARDO 207K ET ASTN PICABO BLAYNE DUNKLAU WAYNE NE DUNK CATTLE CO

3054 DUST BAR LEXI 21N ET 1/20/2025 428158 BOE EPIC CMCC BARFLY 407 KADENCE TUCKER WILLIS TX CLARK CATTLE COMPANY

3055 MBCC HERE SHE BE 1/20/2025 429372 HERE I AM SWEET TEA SISTA KIKI 1H KARLY WHITE PRAGUE OK LEDGIN MELTON

CHAMPION EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 26 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved November - December 2024
3057 TDOG STELLA  475M ET 12/13/2024 427630 ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 TDOG MISS WISHBONE 035H EMILY COX DAWSONVILLE GA ALAINEY MARIE BREAUX

3058 PCC DAT STYLE 137M ET 11/25/2024 426630 TJSC END GAME 61G ET JSUL PCC DAT STYLE 0356H KINSLEY PIKE FAIRVIEW OK BRET PEMBROOK

3059 TWISTED SISTER 11/12/2024 428546 HERE I AM FATTY CORBIN POTTS FORT COBB OK MCCAULEY FARMS

3060 JSUL WHO DAT 4738M ET 11/10/2024 428531 STCC TECUMSEH 058J JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G BOONE VENABLE FORT COBB OK SARA SULLIVAN

3061 WJC WHO DAT RAPTOR 11/7/2024 427476 NI LOCK IN PCC WHO DAT RAPTOR 205H MACI WEEMS EUSTACE TX MACI WEEMS

3062 KMEM GOOD LITTLE LUCY 11/6/2024 427628 STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET KMEM HEAVENS LUCY CASE PENNINGTON ROGERS AR ELLE & KOY MOONEN



Class 27 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved September - October 2024
3065 JSUL WHO DAT 4778M ET 10/25/2024 426895 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET HUTTON HAWKINS BOGATA TX SARA SULLIVAN

3066 TSSC COWAN'S RAYA M232 ET 10/15/2024 427469 REVELATION 2K HARA'S PRINCESS 12D ET MCCOY KLINGAMAN LIMA OH SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

3068 DKBF PCC WHO DAT 165M 9/28/2024 427079 HOLTKAMP CLAC CHANGE IS COMING JSUL WHO DAT 8060F ET ADDISON WARD OAK GROVE MO D BROWN CATTLE CO

3069 S/N ZSC WPL TATE MCCRAE 4232M 9/25/2024 427550 JBOY ONE FOR ALL 001J ET NIKL RIHANNAS RUBY 130J ET KEAGAN STECK WOODSTOCK MN WYATT LANGE

3070 JSUL WHO DAT 4709M ET 9/11/2024 426803 STCC TECUMSEH 058J JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G HOLDEN HAWKINS BOGATA TX SARA SULLIVAN

3084 KABG ABEN WILDBERRY 434M 9/7/2024 427690 PRIMETIME ET DSF RED CRYSTAL KIYA KLAIRA BREMER BLAKESBURG IA KLAIRA BREMER

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE SENIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 28 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved May - June 2024
3072 MINN MAMA MIA 476M 6/28/2024 426110 TLAC SAFETY FIRST 1913J MINN HOT MAMA 136J ET KORA BAYER MUENSTER TX JASON D MINNAERT

CHAMPION SUMMER YEARLING

Class 29 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved April 2024
3077 DUNK FRANNY 470M ET 4/19/2024 425540 PLUM CREEK PARADOX 161B WLFF MISS FRAN 37E CARTER EATON NEWALLA OK DUNK CATTLE CO

3078 BCII SCM ESNT MAYA 21M ET 4/19/2024 430224 WEIS ALL ME 10F BMW STCC MYA 213J KELTON ARTHUR STILLWATER OK COLDAR CUNNINGHAM

3080 BBR MAJESTIC 655M ET 4/7/2024 425911 WEIS ALL ME 10F BBR ZENA 298Z BLAYNE DUNKLAU WAYNE NE BLIND BADGER RANCH

CHAMPION LATE SPRING YEARLING
RESERVE LATE SPRING YEARLING

Class 30 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved March 2024
3085 JSUL WHO'S DARLIN 4556M ET 3/9/2024 424946 JBSF BERWICK 41F JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G MALLARIE YOKLEY MOUNDVILLE MO SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION EARLY SPRING YEARLING

GRAND CHAMPION CHI-COMPOSITE HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHI-COMPOSITE HEIFER



2026 CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS CHIANINA/CHIANGUS/CHI-COMPOSITE SHOWS – OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

OPEN CHI-COMPOSITE FEMALE SHOW

Placing Back# Animal Name DOB Reg# Sire Dam Owner City/State Breeder
Class 31 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved May 2025
3190 MINN NIKKI 572N ET 5/15/2025 430769 GOET DRIVING 80 MINN MACY 015H ET ADLER BALL CHANDLER OK JASON D MINNAERT

3192 4 PONDS MISS CHEVELLE 251 5/5/2025 429081 WINSLOW'S SECRET SIGN 777L DUST BANKING ON MAGIC ET ISABELLA LANKFORD PALESTINE TX ISABELLA LANKFORD

3193 WSCC KATIE BABE OTB 100N ET 5/5/2025 428649 WALSH ON THE BRINK JSUL KATIE BABE ARYANNA LEE PARIS AR WHITNEY WALKER

3194 JSUL WHO DAT 5283N ET 5/3/2025 429050 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G HOLDEN HAWKINS BOGATA TX SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION SUMMER HEIFER CALF
RESERVE SUMMER HEIFER CALF

Class 32 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved April 2025
3196 KMEM MRS NOVA 268N ET 4/24/2025 429975 JBOY ONE FOR ALL 001J ET NMR MRS FELICITY ET FINNLEY MOSTELLER FORT GIBSON OK ELLE & KOY MOONEN

3199 S&S TRADING PLACES 5107N 4/20/2025 429379 MR HOC BROKER TUBB/TSSC LARISSA WHO 201K LUKE SHORT TAYLORVILLE IL SARA SULLIVAN

3200 WSCC ROXANNE 28N 4/20/2025 428425 WEIS ALL ME 10F JSUL ROXANNE 452G ET LILLY JAMES WESTVILLE OK WILLOW SPRINGS CATTLE CO

3201 FR PCC GLAMOUR GIRL 870N ET 4/14/2025 428981 WALSH ON THE BRINK JSUL PCC BROKERGIRL 1216J KENDALL RAYFIELD LUBBOCK TX FINN ROMANCHUK

3203 TSSC ETL PLAYING GAMES ET 4/9/2025 428972 TJSC END GAME 61G ET JSUL/TSSC BETH DUTTON 0113H GABRIELLE CRAGEN MARTINSVILLE IN SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

3204 JSUL WHO DAT 5555N ET 4/8/2025 428934 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G JASE & JOSIE RITTER BEEMER NE SARA SULLIVAN

3205 WHO DAT HONEY 4N 4/6/2025 428688 TLAC SAFETY FIRST 1913J RUBY WHO DAT SUGAR 389L BRENNER SCHUTTE GREENSBURG IN MACI KING

Class 33 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved March 2025
3207 KNE MISS PERFECT 52N 3/30/2025 431019 FSF PERFECTION 812 KNE 423B CALLAWAY CONINE SCOTT CITY KS NELSON ENGLAND

3209 STOTLER'S QUEEN OF COUNTRY 3/11/2025 428949 NEXT LEVEL BUTLER FARMS KATIE G20 ET KENNADI BROGDON WAXAHACHIE TX JADELON STOTLER

3212 DUNK BMW JUNEBUG 304N ET 3/4/2025 430090 GOET DRIVING 80 BBR JUNEBUG 125J ET SAMANTHA VANVORHIS BOWLING GREEN OH DUNK CATTLE CO

3213 JBT MISS REBEL ROSE 3/4/2025 430413 HOW GREAT THOU ART MISS MONO WHISKEY DREAMS WOODS WONDERLICH WADDY KY TOLLE SHOW CATTLE

3214 ROSE PHYLLIS 506N ET 3/3/2025 428976 ROSE APEX 3204L SILVEIRAS PHYLLIS 1330 ABILENE SULLIVAN LAWTON OK ROSEBUD CATTLE COMPANY

3215 SCF HARLEY R400N 3/3/2025 429103 BM KNOCK KNOCK MINN PHOEBE 701E ET STRYKER HOWETH MEEKER OK SUGAR CREEK FARMS

3216 ROXI'S NETFLIX AND CHILL 13N 3/1/2025 430788 WEIS ALL ME 10F SHCO FOXY 385F REGAN SUDDETH MINERAL POINT WI MCLAUGHLIN FARMS

CHAMPION LATE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE LATE JUNIOR HEIFER CALF



Class 34 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved February 2025
3217 POAK RJC GEORGIA GIRL 561N ET 2/23/2025 430097 TLAC HITS DIFFERENT 1409L ET SHER SANDY 207K ABREE BELCHER BLAKESBURG IA OAKLYN PLAMP

3218 WJC COPING WITH LADY 02N ET 2/17/2025 429264 TJSC COPING WITH DESTINY 9K JSUL STEINER WHO 0474H HAYDEN WEEMS EUSTACE TX MACI WEEMS

3195 DUNK MONICA 579N ET 2/14/2025 430260 BMW IN CONTROL 404F ET SRR MISS MONICA 10H ET JACEE PARRISH LIBERTY TX DUNK CATTLE CO

3219 SIX E PELL'S GIRL 2/14/2025 430796 IN GOD WE TRUST PELL SIX E CATTLE CO VINITA OK SIX E CATTLE CO

3220 DUST MISS LUCKY 33N ET 2/12/2025 428366 WEIS ALL ME 10F NMR 0-04X KASON LEE PARIS AR BUCNAHAN/FINCHER

3221 JSUL QUEEN LATIFA 5360N ET 2/10/2025 429216 TASF CROWN ROYAL 960C ET TUBB/TSSC LARISSA WHO 201K SAMANTHA VANVORHIS BOWLING GREEN OH SARA SULLIVAN

3223 BCII ZOEY 57N ET 2/7/2025 429630 JBOY ONE FOR ALL 001J ET BMW STCC MYA 213J KAMDEN WEATHERLY PERRY OK COLDAR CUNNINGHAM

3224 GO MILA GO 2/7/2025 427891 COMMERCIAL BULL MCO LGFD MILA 2522K JAKE COX HASKELL OK JAKE COX

Class 35 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved January 2025
3226 DUNK PICABO 545N 1/28/2025 429313 DUNK RICARDO 207K ET ASTN PICABO BLAYNE DUNKLAU WAYNE NE DUNK CATTLE CO

3227 DUST BAR LEXI 21N ET 1/20/2025 428158 BOE EPIC CMCC BARFLY 407 KADENCE TUCKER WILLIS TX CLARK CATTLE COMPANY

CHAMPION EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE EARLY JUNIOR HEIFER CALF

Class 36 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved November - December 2024
3229 TDOG STELLA  475M ET 12/13/2024 427630 ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 TDOG MISS WISHBONE 035H EMILY COX DAWSONVILLE GA ALAINEY MARIE BREAUX

3230 PCC DAT STYLE 137M ET 11/25/2024 426630 TJSC END GAME 61G ET JSUL PCC DAT STYLE 0356H KINSLEY & WESTON PIKE FAIRVIEW OK BRET PEMBROOK

3231 TWISTED SISTER 11/12/2024 428546 HERE I AM FATTY CORBIN POTTS FORT COBB OK MCCAULEY FARMS

3232 JSUL WHO DAT 4738M ET 11/10/2024 428531 STCC TECUMSEH 058J JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G BOONE VENABLE FORT COBB OK SARA SULLIVAN

3233 WJC WHO DAT RAPTOR 11/7/2024 427476 NI LOCK IN PCC WHO DAT RAPTOR 205H MACI WEEMS EUSTACE TX MACI WEEMS

3234 KMEM GOOD LITTLE LUCY 11/6/2024 427628 STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET KMEM HEAVENS LUCY CASE PENNINGTON ROGERS AR ELLE & KOY MOONEN

Class 37 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved September - October 2024
3236 JSUL WHO DAT 4778M ET 10/25/2024 426895 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY JSUL WHO DAT CAT 7184E ET HUTTON HAWKINS BOGATA TX SARA SULLIVAN

3237 TSSC COWAN'S RAYA M232 ET 10/15/2024 427469 REVELATION 2K HARA'S PRINCESS 12D ET MCCOY KLINGAMAN LIMA OH SCHAEFFER SHOW CATTLE

3239 DKBF PCC WHO DAT 165M 9/28/2024 427079 HOLTKAMP CLAC CHANGE IS COMING JSUL WHO DAT 8060F ET ADDISON WARD OAK GROVE MO D BROWN CATTLE COMPANY

3240 S/N ZSC WPL TATE MCCRAE 4232M 9/25/2024 427550 JBOY ONE FOR ALL 001J ET NIKL RIHANNAS RUBY 130J ET KEAGAN STECK WOODSTOCK MN WYATT LANGE

3241 JSUL WHO DAT 4709M ET 9/11/2024 426803 STCC TECUMSEH 058J JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G HOLDEN HAWKINS BOGATA TX SARA SULLIVAN

3252 KABG ABEN WILDBERRY 434M 9/7/2024 427690 PRIMETIME ET DSF RED CRYSTAL KIYA KLAIRA BREMER BLAKESBURG IA KLAIRA BREMER

CHAMPION SENIOR HEIFER CALF
RESERVE SENIOR HEIFER CALF



Class 38 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved May - June 2024
3242 MINN MAMA MIA 476M 6/28/2024 426110 TLAC SAFETY FIRST 1913J MINN HOT MAMA 136J ET KORA BAYER MUENSTER TX JASON D MINNAERT

3244 SSC DOUBLE TROUBLE  ET 5/15/2024 425199 THE CHOSEN ONE M&M BELLA ET ADLER BALL CHANDLER OK JOSHUA SOUSA

CHAMPION SUMMER YEARLING
RESERVE SUMMER YEARLING

Class 39 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved April 2024
3248 BCII SCM ESNT MAYA 21M ET 4/19/2024 430224 WEIS ALL ME 10F BMW STCC MYA 213J KELTON ARTHUR STILLWATER OK COLDAR CUNNINGHAM

3249 BBR MAJESTIC 655M ET 4/7/2024 425911 WEIS ALL ME 10F BBR ZENA 298Z BLAYNE DUNKLAU WAYNE NE BLIND BADGER RANCH

CHAMPION LATE SPRING YEARLING
RESERVE LATE SPRING YEARLING

Class 40 - Chi-Composite Heifers calved March 2024
3253 JSUL WHO'S DARLIN 4556M ET 3/9/2024 424946 JBSF BERWICK 41F JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G MALLARIE YOKLEY MOUNDVILLE MO SARA SULLIVAN

3254 MISS JMS WHO DAT BADDIE 09M ET 3/2/2024 423913 LKCC BOLD VENTURE 194F JSUL WHO DAT DARLING 902G CARSYN BALL CHANDLER OK SARA SULLIVAN

CHAMPION EARLY SPRING YEARLING
RESERVE EARLY SPRING YEARLING

GRAND CHAMPION CHI-COMPOSITE FEMALE
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION CHI-COMPOSITE FEMALE
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